
Rennen # 818.02.2025 - Cagnes-Sur-Mer Seite 12

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 392454 / ExtID: 28422718.02.2025 - Cagnes-Sur-Mer Seite 12

8
20:15

2150 m
8.000 €

Autostart

Prix Meteor Nibs
Rennpreis: 8.000 € (3.600 2.000 1.120 640 400 160 80)
PRIX METEOR NIBS Breed 3 Class F AMATEURS Mobile Allocates to the Start 8.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 3.600, 2.000, 1.120, 
640, 400, 160, 80.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 6 - 9 including years (G in J), not having won 81.000. 

1
2150

ML: 12,0

Jerry Du Loisir
6j. b hors W (Booster Winner - Taisy Des Jacq

Trainer: Audrey Lebreton
Besitzer: Aurélie Chavatte
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Du Loisir

Sylvain Triomphe

2025: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    3.710 € 2024: 16 Starts - 7 Siege - 1 Platz    44.640 €14,7 78.760 €
09.02 Hyères 6 17,8 2875B 5.500 2,4 D. Raffini Harmonie Jo, Jiosco De Sauzette, Jolo Love
26.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,9 2150A 8.000 3,4 B.Th. Marie Jerry Du Loisir, Itty D'Aimte, Hermes Du Lea
03.11 Ajaccio 5 2425B 12.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Huberus, Hercule Du Jour, Issue De Cosse
20.10 Prunelli Di Fium'or 1 2425B 12.000 Th. Constans Jerry Du Loisir, Impatient Du Lupin, Jacobs 
06.10 Biguglia 1 3500B 12.000 Th. Constans Jerry Du Loisir, Hypokhagne, Ixel De L'aum

2
ML: 57,0

Jylvie De Gueude
6j. b hors S (Barjal - Rose Iceland)

Trainer: Gilles Curens
Besitzer: Ch. Almin
Züchter: M. Christian Almin

Leander De Neve

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.350 € 2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.040 €13,0 68.800 €
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,9 2950B 23.000 12,0 D. Bekaert Jaya Du Quenne, Just Pretty One, Joy For 
29.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,5 2150A 8.000 10,0 I. Metzemaekers Jaika Des Fanes, Holy Grace, Jylvie De Gu
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau 6 15,9 2675B 19.500 27,0 Ch. Martens Jazz Linois, Just One Flash, Jimmyz
06.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 18,4 2925B 26.000 73,0 P. Vercruysse Jet Set Du Bellay, Jaika Des Fanes, Jasmin
11.12 Vincennes 11 13,9 2100A 41.000 29,0 D. Bekaert Jamaica De Lou, Jicky Girl, Jade Major

3
ML: 2,0

Initiale Bleue
7j. b hors S (Tag Wood - Trinite Djames)

Trainer: Mickael Cormy
Besitzer: M. Gallier
Züchter: M. Michel Gallier

Virginie Boudier-Cormy

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.000 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    18.965 €13,9 80.655 €
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 14,5 2925B 26.000 11,0 Martin Cormy Irina Du Glay, Helia De Bruyere, Izzie Ponc
09.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,5 2950B 8.000 2,8 V. Boudier-Cormy Ispahan Team, Initiale Bleue, Joli Mec D'Am
18.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,1 2700A 24.000 3,1 N. Cormy Istria, Initiale Bleue, Isea Du Quenne
01.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 15,7 2600A 5.500 2,7 V. Boudier-Cormy Initiale Bleue, Harkansas De L'oze, Haston 
29.10 Feurs 8 14,2 2050A 20.000 10,0 Martin Cormy Icare Des Forges, In Vivo, Impact Sur Laterr

4
ML: 25,0

Jamaique Turgot
6j. b hors S (Un Mec D'Heripre - Alienor Turgo

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: S.C.E.A Ecurie Turgot

Sophie Blanchetiere

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    720 € 2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.640 €13,8 72.560 €
29.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,7 2150A 8.000 15,0 S. Blanchetiere Jaika Des Fanes, Holy Grace, Jylvie De Gu
19.01 Marseille (À Vivau 9 17,5 2675B 22.000 72,0 R. Thonnerieux Jewelle Of Jane, Joie Du Guelier, Joyeuse 
09.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 17,8 2950B 8.000 30,0 S. Blanchetiere Ispahan Team, Initiale Bleue, Joli Mec D'Am
29.05 Hyères 7 16,7 2850B 29.000 49,0 Th. Briand Jojoba De Queray, Jitane Vallee, Joker D'O
17.05 Marseille (À Borél 11 16,2 3000B 31.000 113,0 R. Thonnerieux Jeson Boy, Just D'Eronville, Janzibar

5
ML: 91,0

Harmonie Jo
8j. al S (Hulk Des Champs - Tirelia)

Trainer: Joel Guillemin
Besitzer: J. Guillemin
Züchter: M. Joël Guillemin

Ingrid Metzemaekers

2025: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.475 € 2024: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.995 €14,6 80.210 €
09.02 Hyères 1 17,5 2875B 5.500 3,2 I. Metzemaekers Harmonie Jo, Jiosco De Sauzette, Jolo Love
01.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,8 2700A 25.000 73,0 G. Tugend Isea Du Quenne, Ingleton De Bry, Illico De 
16.12 Nantes 11 3000B 22.000 24,0 A. Wiels Groupie Du Quenne, Histoire D'Elle, Helyse
01.12 Chateaubriant 11 18,3 3025B 5.500 45,0 A. Leprieur Imoko Du Bouillon, In Love De Chardet, Ide
17.11 Le Mont-Saint-Mic 2 17,4 2700B 5.500 25,0 A. Leprieur Instigateur, Harmonie Jo, Idylle De Cahot

6
ML: 12,0

Gomorro
9j. b hors W (Quaker Jet - Urella)

Trainer: Jean Uroz
Besitzer: G. Ambrogio
Züchter: Magali Moureaux

Gisele Ambrogio

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    6.150 €12,9 77.665 €
09.02 Hyères 12 18,3 2875B 5.500 22,0 G. Ambrogio Harmonie Jo, Jiosco De Sauzette, Jolo Love
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2675B 6.000 13,0 G. Ambrogio Hulk D'Arnon, Ivanka, Gilou De Fontaine
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,5 2150A 8.000 15,0 G. Ambrogio Iron D'Eronville, Falquero, Gomorro
12.12 Marseille (À Vivau 13 19,4 2650B 25.000 91,0 J. Uroz Fox Du Rib, Gaudi Tit, Hasparren
20.10 Salon De Provenc 9 18,7 3025B 3.000 3,4 G. Ambrogio Ipsy Djob, Ihoara Tilou, Horizon De Larre

7
ML: 17,0

Hermes Du Leard
8j. al. cr W (Uniclove - Venus Du Leard)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Ecurie Mz
Züchter: M. Gérard Maurice Nicolas

Sebastien Grisez

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.120 € 2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    27.365 €13,2 79.025 €
01.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 15,1 2700A 25.000 9,1 H. Sorel Isea Du Quenne, Ingleton De Bry, Illico De 
26.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,4 2150A 8.000 3,3 Maxime Guyon Jerry Du Loisir, Itty D'Aimte, Hermes Du Lea
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 12 15,8 2700A 26.000 12,0 A.A. Boulard Helice Du Trezon, Falquero, Hashtag De Ta
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,7 2150A 8.000 7,7 S. Grisez Iron D'Eronville, Falquero, Gomorro
13.09 Chartres 9 16,1 2825B 26.000 9,6 R. Derieux Idao Nay, Icare Du Vent, Iva Royale

8
ML: 19,0

Isa Mauve
7j. b hors S (Timoko - Queen Mauve)

Trainer: Jean-Charles Feron
Besitzer: Ecurie J.C. Feron
Züchter: M. Yves Fayt

Pauline Prod'homme

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    3.820 € 2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    20.850 €13,1 74.417 €
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,2 2150A 8.000 44,0 P. Prod'homme Isa Mauve, Junior Steed, Hawk Speed
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 11 16,3 2925B 26.000 16,0 J.Ch. Feron Irina Du Glay, Helia De Bruyere, Izzie Ponc
19.01 Marseille (À Vivau 7 17,3 2675B 22.000 58,0 J.Ch. Feron Jewelle Of Jane, Joie Du Guelier, Joyeuse 
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,5 2925B 21.000 24,0 J.Ch. Feron Issu Des Loyaux, Izzie Poncelet, Imbrin Bur
18.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 24.000 25,0 L. Decottignies Istria, Initiale Bleue, Isea Du Quenne

9
ML: 57,0

Helios Des Racques
8j. b hors W (Bird Parker - Roxane Des Racqu

Trainer: Anthony Muidebled
Besitzer: Dominique Lepage
Züchter: M. Daniel Warin

Veronique Grelin

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.570 € 2024: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    20.690 €13,7 68.175 €
09.02 Hyères 7 17,5 2850B 21.000 13,0 A. Muidebled Kolbe Desbois, Impactdarche, Ibiza Evening
19.01 Marseille (À Vivau 3 16,4 2650B 24.000 30,0 A. Muidebled Ice Scott, Infinity Jet, Helios Des Racques
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau 11 16,7 2650B 25.000 9,3 A. Muidebled Heliot De Gachere, Great Dancer, Hulk Cha
12.12 Marseille (À Vivau 4 15,8 2650B 25.000 13,0 A. Muidebled Fox Du Rib, Gaudi Tit, Hasparren
05.12 Marseille (À Vivau 1 16,3 2650B 21.000 8,3 M. Grumetz Helios Des Racques, Happy D'Aimte, Hurric

10 Genesalia
9j. b hors S (Opium - Meridienne)

Trainer: Christophe De Groote
Besitzer: Bvba Lieven De Groote
Züchter: M. François Roussel

Lieven De Groote

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    820 € 2024: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    3.810 €14,6 61.830 €
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,0 2150A 8.000 47,0 L. De Groote Isa Mauve, Junior Steed, Hawk Speed
01.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,9 2700A 25.000 105,0 Ch. Delattre-Colas Isea Du Quenne, Ingleton De Bry, Illico De 
29.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,9 2150A 8.000 64,0 L. De Groote Jaika Des Fanes, Holy Grace, Jylvie De Gu
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,8 2925B 8.000 117,0 L. De Groote Great Dancer, Ingleton De Bry, Ispahan Tea
26.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 8.000 61,0 L. De Groote For Me Gede, Happy De Nice, Happy Lyl

11
ML: 15,0

Hamlet De L'iton
8j. al W (Oiseau De Feux - Sierra De L'iton)

Trainer: Pierre Repichet
Besitzer: F. Dubaillay
Züchter: Ecurie De L' Iton

Francois Dubaillay

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    7.115 €16,4 59.705 €
19.01 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 24.000 48,0 P. Repichet Ice Scott, Infinity Jet, Helios Des Racques
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 25.000 93,0 J.Ch. Feron Heliot De Gachere, Great Dancer, Hulk Cha
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 10 16,9 2925B 8.000 74,0 F. Dubaillay Great Dancer, Ingleton De Bry, Ispahan Tea
22.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2725B 21.000 P. Repichet Italo Duem, Harley De Quaro, Horizon Du T
05.12 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 6.000 7,8 F. Dubaillay Galaxy Vauceenne, Fangio Griff, Falco Da 

Wettstar - Tipp:Jerry Du Loisir (1) - Harmonie Jo (5) - Isa Mauve (8) - Jylvie De Gueude (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


